AshrafuzzamanGulandaz 
Scientific Officer 
Farm Machinery and Postharvest Process Engineering Division 
Bangladesh Agricultural Research Institute 
Joydebpur, Gazipur-1701 
Email: gulandazfmpe.bari@gmail.com 
Cell phone: +8801750012440 

4. Sub-project Budget (Taka): 1971350.00 (Nineteen lac seventy one thousand three hundred 
and fifty only) 

5. Duration of the sub-project:  
Start Date: 14th May 2017 
End Date: 30th September 2018 

6. Justification of undertaking the sub-project: 
Weeding is one of the major problems for upland crop production. Presence of weeds 
increases the cost of agriculture and hinders the yield of crops.